
Dover Baptist Church 
Nominating Committee Report 

Committees 
October 2023 thru September 2024 (updated 09/20/2023) 

Thank You to all of the dedicated committee members. 
(e) (The Pastor) “Shall automatically serve on all committees in an ex officio capacity.”  Excerpt from 
By-Laws and Constitution (revised November 12, 2008).  Article VI, Section 1, Paragraph 2, Item (c). 

 
Music Committee 
Lana Lyons 
Freddie Sharp 
Diane Sharp 
 
Youth Committee 
Nathan Mayfield 
Addy Turner 

Missions Committee 
Linda Miller 
Diane Sharp 
 
Communion Committee 
Charlotte White-Chair 
Tiffany Detwiler 
Janice Say 

Grounds Committee 
Billy White - Chair 
Chad Bailey 
Richie Drury 
Becca Huffman 
Wayne Miller 
Jesse Poe 
Brian Turner 
Bill White 
Jimmy White 
Beth Wood 
 
 

 
Nominating Committee 
Scottie Anderson-Chair 
Pastor Nathan Mayfield 
Diane Fields 
Charlotte White 
 

 
Trustee Committee 
Jimmy White-Chair 
Wayne Miller 
Billy White 
 

 
Church Hostess 
Charlotte White 
Linda Miller 

Family Outreach Committee 
*Special Note 
On special projects, sub-committee TBA 
Vickie Anderson 
Alison Bailey 
Elias & Tammy Hernandez 
Kelly & Lynn Martin 
Alberta &Jesse Poe 
Brian & Michelle Turner 
Beth Wood 
 
Nursery Committee 
Evelyn Fleming 
Scottie & Vickie Anderson                        
Addy Turner 
Pam Mayfield 

Baptismal Committee 
Beth Wood-Chair 
Scott Anderson 
Janice Say 
Daniel Tindle 
 
 
Ushers 
Jimmy White-Chair 
Greg Bell 
Richie Drury 
Daniel Tindle 
Bill White 
Mike White 
Ben White 
 

Kitchen Committee 
Charlotte White-Chair 
Scott Anderson 
Shirley Chappell 
Tiffany Detwiler 
Evelyn Fleming 
Carol Gross 
Connie Jones 
Johnnie Jones 
Lana Lyons 
Lynn Martin 
Pam Mayfield 
Linda Miller 
Beth Wood 

 
Finance Committee 
Treasurer-Lily Drury-Chair 
Asst. Treasurer – Velma White 
Moderator- Billy White 
Clerk – Charlotte White 
Chairman of the Deacons-Brian Turner 
Chairman of Trustees-Jimmy White 
Sunday School Director-Scottie Anderson 
Baptist Men - 
Worship Director-Interim Wayne Miller 
WMU Director- Vickie Anderson 
Youth Director – Pastor Nathan Mayfield 

Memorial Committee 
Linda Miller 
Evelyn Fleming 
 
 
Prayer Committee 
Vickie Anderson - Chair 
Scottie Anderson 
Lana Lyons 
Janice Say 
Michelle Turner 
Becca Huffman 

Flowers/Decorating 
Committee 
Carol Gross 
Linda Miller 
 
 
Deacons 
Brian Turner - Chair 
Greg Bell 
Elias Hernandez 
Wayne Miller 
Billy White 
Jimmy White 
 

 



 
DOVER BAPTIST CHURCH 

Nominating Committee Report 
Officers 

October 2023 thru September 2024 
(updated 09/20/2023) 

 
Moderator –Billy White ............................................................................... 633-1225 
Assistant Moderator – Brian Turner ............................................................ 817-9218 
Treasurer – Lily Drury .................................................................................. 487-0062 
Asst. Treasurer – Velma White .................................................................... 655-0831 
Clerk – Charlotte White ............................................................................... 633-1225 
Worship Director – Interim, Wayne Miller .................................................. 396-5745 
Youth Director – Pastor Nathan Mayfield .................................................... 314-3195 
Sunday School Director – Scottie Anderson ................................................ 321-5458 
Sunday School Secretary – Billy White ........................................................ 633-1225 
Baptist Men President – .............................................................................................  
WMU Director – Vickie Anderson ................................................................ 321-5457 
Vacation Bible School Director – Vickie & Scottie Anderson ....................... 321-5457 
 
 
 

SUNDAY SCHOOL TEACHERS 
 

1 yr. thru preschool – Charlotte White 
Substitute 1 yr. thru preschool – Shirley Chappell 
K thru 3rd grade –Tiffany Detwiler 
4th thru 6th grade – Michelle & Brian Turner 
7th thru 12th grade – Pastor Nathan Mayfield 
Adult Women - Janice Say 
Adult Class – Linda Miller 
 
 

Substitute Teachers 
Scottie Anderson 
Evelyn Fleming 
Daniel Tindle 
Brian Turner 

 


